

21.01.2026
Sl. No.14(DL)
Ct. No.14
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No. 20946 of 2025

Mir Tayeb Ali

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Biswarup Biswas

...for the State.

1. None appears on behalf of the petitioner.
2. Mr. Biswarup Biswas, learned Advocate appears for the State.
3. For the ends of justice, the matter is adjourned.
4. List this matter on **28th January, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)