

04.02.2026  
Sl. No.17(DL)  
Ct. No.14  
srm

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**W.P.A. No. 20946 of 2025**

**Mir Tayeb Ali**

**Versus**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Moloy Roy

...for the Petitioner.

Mr. Biswarup Biswas,  
Ms. Debdooti Dutta

...for the State.

1. Inadvertent typographical error has crept into order dated 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
2. In the cause title of the aforesaid order the name of learned Advocate Mr. Moloy Roy has wrongly been recorded "*for the State*" instead of "*for the Petitioner*".
3. The name of learned Advocate Mr. Moloy Roy in the cause title be read as "*for the Petitioner*" in place of "*for the State*".
4. This order shall form part of order dated 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.
5. Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.
6. Learned Advocate for the State accommodation.
7. List this matter on **11<sup>th</sup> February, 2026** under the same heading.

**(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)**