

08.04.2026
Sl. No.17
Ct. No.14
SS

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE**

W.P.A. No.20946 of 2025

**Mir Tayeb Ali
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Sk. Sahjahan Ali

... for the petitioner

1. Accommodation is sought for on behalf of the petitioner.
2. List this matter on **6th May, 2026** under the same heading.

(Bivas Pattanayak, J.)